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1

The barkat wala
pashmina
kanishawl

handloom weaver

Jammu and
kashmir Others ,

Batapora kanihama
magam magam

jammu and kashmir

Pashmina kanishawl stols
mufflers etc

2 Silk international Uttar
pradesh(e) India Handloom Brand , UP/122/2025

J 1/131, 132 sheshman
bazar jaitpura uttar

pradesh(e)

Banaras brocade silk
saree & dress materials

3 Anis Uttar
pradesh(w) State Award ,

Vill dhanauree meer
post kaural naugawan
sadat uttar pradesh(w)

Handum brand

4 Reena Uttar
pradesh(w) State Award ,

Jain nagar guarana
road jain nagar barout

uttar pradesh(w)
Bedsheet

5 Vikas bande Madhya
pradesh State Award ,

Malharganj
malharganj

maheshwar madhya
pradesh

Maheshwari saree

6

The sujata
handloom

cooperative
industrial society

Delhi Others ,
E-57-d/322 sunder
nagari nand nagari

delhi
Bed sheet

7 Mohd akmal Uttar
pradesh(e)

India Handloom Brand , IHB-VAR-
0319

Pura dulhan
mubarakpur

mubarakpur uttar
pradesh(e)

Antik buti
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8
Janmasthanpara

tantubay samabay
samity limited

West bengal Others ,
Janmasthan para
prachin mayapur

nabadwip west bengal
Saree, dress material

9
Fulia mahila

tantubay samabay
samity ltd

West bengal Others ,
Fulia chatkatala basak
para 2 no natun fulia
santipur west bengal

Handloom sarees

10 Sarajudin Uttar
pradesh(w) India Handloom Brand , UP/114/2023

Prem puri khekra
prem puri khekra uttar

pradesh(w)
Bedsheet, dari, kurta etc

11
Champanagar tanti
prathmik bunkar
sahyog samiti lt

Bihar India Handloom Brand , BR/028/2017

Maskand bararipur,
champanagar
champanagar

nathnagar bihar

4

12
Ryhan handloom

pashmina producer
company limited

Jammu and
kashmir Producer Company ,

Iqbal colony, eidgarh
iqbal colony eidgarh
jammu and kashmir

Kani shawl, pashmina,
woolen shawls, etc

13 Sanjana swa
sahayata samuh

Madhya
pradesh Others ,

Indra park nayapura
chanderi madhya

pradesh

Chanderi saree and dress
material

14 Imteyaj ahmad Uttar
pradesh(e) National Handloom Award ,

K55/81-a ausanganj
rajapura jaitpura uttar

pradesh(e)

Banarasi silk sarees and
suits

15 Dayashankar koli Madhya
pradesh India Handloom Brand , Mp/187/2023

Hatt ka pura word no.
12 chanderi madhya

pradesh

Chanderi saree and dress
material

16 Jai maa radha rani
shg chanderi

Madhya
pradesh Others ,

Hatt ka pura chanderi
chanderi madhya

pradesh

Chanderi saree and dress
material

17 Md zafaralam
ansari Bihar India Handloom Brand , BR/171/2023 Momintola puraini

jagdishpur bihar Tassar katiya silk fabric

18 Neeraj kumar koli Madhya
pradesh India Handloom Brand , Mp/172/2023

Indra park nayapura
chanderi madhya

pradesh

Chanderi saree and dress
material
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19

M/s vikas
handloom co-

operative society
limited

Uttarakhand Others ,

Mohalla katoratal near
master kashipur

katoratal kashipur
uttarakhand

Bedsheet,durry,saree,dress
materials

20 The consortium
handloom cluster

Jammu and
kashmir India Handloom Brand , JK/019/2018

642 khan mohalla
eidgah /sr gunj

safakadal/ali masjid
jammu and kashmir

Kani shawl, pashmina,
woolen shawls, etc

21
Himalaya sahri
ajivika mission

swayat sahkarita lt
Uttarakhand Others ,

Ward no 08 shakti
chauraha mahuakhera

ganj kashipur
uttarakhand

Bedsheet

22 Dinesh kumar koli Madhya
pradesh India Handloom Brand , Mp/173/2023

Nayapura ward 12
chanderi chanderi
madhya pradesh

Chanderi saree and dress
material

23 M/s. surjit mahila
podhupu sangam Telangana Others ,

H.no 11-29-21/120,
surjitnagar kothawada
mattewada telangana

Warangal durries

24 Gramin mahila
vikas samiti

Uttar
pradesh(w) Others ,

Gurana road baraut
baraut uttar
pradesh(w)

Bedsheet

25
Dhrubganj

prathmik bunkar
sahyog samiti ltd

Bihar India Handloom Brand , BR/083/2017
Dhrubganj, mirjafri
kharik bazar kharik

bihar
04

26 Rajkumar koli Rajasthan State Award ,
S/o manohar koli koli
mohalla ,jooniya kekri

rajasthan
Bedsheet, chaddar

27 Mahila berojgar
bikash samuh Jharkhand Others ,

At- kauri khutahari
bhagaiya meharma

jharkhand
Ghicha tussar silk saree

28 Sakeel Uttar
pradesh(w) India Handloom Brand , UP/116/2023

Prem puri khekra
prem puri khekra uttar

pradesh(w)
Bedsheet, dari, kurta etc

29

Fulia krittibas
tantushilpi

samabay samaty
ltd

West bengal Others ,
2 no natun fulia 2 no
natun fulia santipur

west bengal
Handloom sarees
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30 Babulal patel Uttar
pradesh(e) National Handloom Award ,

House of jagpattu
sajoi sajoi uttar

pradesh(e)
Jamdani sarees

31 Mahboob Uttar
pradesh(w) State Award ,

Ward no 11 aadarsh
nagar khekr aadarsh
nagar khekra uttar

pradesh(w)

Bedsheet

32 Ganga handloom
shg Jharkhand Others ,

At- kauri khutahari
bhagaiya meharma

jharkhand
Ghicha tussar silk saree

33 Ravinder kumar Punjab Merit Certificate Award ,

#402 st no 1 tripuri
town pati tripuri town
patiala tripuri thana

punjab

Handloom dress material
of all types

34 Imran Uttar
pradesh(w) India Handloom Brand , UP/111/2023

Gali no 8 gurana road
baraut baraut uttar

pradesh(w)
Bedsheet

35 Badruddoza ansari Uttar
pradesh(e) Merit Certificate Award ,

A17/113-k pathani
tola aadampura

aadampura pilikothi
varanasi uttar

pradesh(e)

Silk saree

36 Debrajpur tss ltd West bengal Others ,
Debrajpur,

pratapnagar nabadwip
nabadwip west bengal

Saree, dress material

37 Ravji dayabhai
varsu Gujarat India Handloom Brand , GJ/021/2025 Avadhnagar kukma

kachchh gujarat Weaving

38

The abdaal
pashmina weavers

industrial
cooperative

Jammu and
kashmir Others ,

Tangbagh eidgah mir
mohalla eidgah

jammu and kashmir
Pashmina shawls

39 Chanda handlooms Madhya
pradesh Others ,

H.no.10 adarsh nagar,
islam nagar karod
madhya pradesh

cotton saree

40 Musharraf hussain Rajasthan India Handloom Brand , RJ/075/2024
Hussaini manzil

shahpura bazar near
post office rajasthan

Kota doria saree suit
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41 Jamalooddeen Uttar
pradesh(e) National Handloom Award ,

Cholapur cholapur
cholapur uttar

pradesh(e)
Jamdani sarees,dupatta

42

M/s al-shifa
pashmina

handloom weavers
industrial

Jammu and
kashmir Others ,

Wanganpora eidgah
srinagar wanganpora
eidgah jammu and

kashmir

Kani shawl, pashmina,
woolen shawls, etc

43 Resham bunkar
self help group Jharkhand India Handloom Brand , JH/057/2024

Hira khuthari
bhagaiya mehrama

jharkhand
4

44 Mukhtar ahmed Uttar
pradesh(e) Merit Certificate Award ,

J21/25-r rasoolpura
jaitpura jaitpura uttar

pradesh(e)

Banarasi silk sarees and
dress matterial

45 Ram kumar Bihar India Handloom Brand , BR/136/2019

Beni madhav singh
lane, maska po -

champanagar ps -
nathnagar bihar

Silk fabrics, silk saree,
dress material, dupatta

46
N. priyansh

handloom producer
company limited

Madhya
pradesh Producer Company ,

64, jain colony,
chandan nagar

acharpura industrial
area karond madhya

pradesh

cotton saree

47 Firoj ahmad Uttar
pradesh(e) National Handloom Award ,

K55/74 rajapura
ausanganj jaitpura
uttar pradesh(e)

Banarasi silk sarees and
suit

48 Lajwanti Punjab National Handloom Award ,
#169 st no. 19 tripuri
town pa tripuri police

thana punjab

Handloom dress materials
on women attire

49 Jakir husan Uttar
pradesh(w) State Award , Baraut baraut baraut

uttar pradesh(w) Bedsheet

50 Asma Uttar
pradesh(w) India Handloom Brand , UP/112/2023

Gali no. 7gurana road
baraut gali no. 7

baraut baraut uttar
pradesh(w)

Bedsheet

51 Champa lal
meghwal Rajasthan State Award ,

S/o prabhu lal meethi
nadi dhanaoo dhanaoo

rajasthan
Pattu,sari, cushion cover
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52 Mohammad shafi
bhat

Jammu and
kashmir State Award ,

Kripalpora bala
singpora pattan

jammu and kashmir

Pashmina kanishawl stols
mufflers etc

53 Sunil kumar Uttar
pradesh(e) National Handloom Award ,

Ajagara (kamana)
cholapur cholapur
uttar pradesh(e)

Saree, silk saree, dupatta,
dress material

54
Arihant bunkar
sehakari sanstha

maryadit

Madhya
pradesh India Handloom Brand , MP/180/2023

Dhubyana mohalla
chanderi chanderi
chanderi madhya

pradesh

Chanderi saree

55
The bankhandi

handloom co--op.
indl. (prod.) socie

Delhi Others ,
F-5, weavers colony

weavers colony bharat
nagar delhi

Bed sheet

56 Narendra ravji
marvada Gujarat India Handloom Brand , GJ/023/2025

Avadhanagar
avadhanagar, kukma
padhar police station

gujarat

Weaving

57

Aadhunik
hathkargha

audyogik utpadan
sahkari sam

Uttar
pradesh(w) Others ,

Gali no 9 karim nagar
meerut meerut uttar

pradesh(w)
Bedsheet

58 Puraini khadi silk
hatkargha shg Bihar India Handloom Brand , BR/201/2024 Puraini puraini

jagdishpur bihar Row silk saree

59 Nowrang
handloom wics ltd.

Jammu and
kashmir Others ,

374 dadaompora
chadoora chadoora
jammu and kashmir

Pashmina kanishawl
weaver

60

Santipur
prakalpadhin

tantusilpi samabay
samity lt

West bengal Others ,
7 lakshmitala bazar

street ward no. 4
santipur west bengal

Handloom sarees
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1
M/s. gulista bunkar

kargha udyog sahkari
samiti lt

Uttar
pradesh(w) Others ,

Bhojpur
maniharan,

bhojpur bhojpur
uttar pradesh(w)

Copretive socity

2
The khateeb handloom

weavers industrial
cooperativ

Jammu
and

kashmir
Others , HLM-LUDH-34-44180

Teng pora
zoonimar
zoonimar
nowshera

zadibal jammu
and kashmir

Pashmina

3
Swadeshi hathkargha
audhyogik utpadan

sahkari sami

Uttar
pradesh(w) Others ,

Ward no 22
aadarsh nagar
khekra khekra

uttar pradesh(w)

Bedsheet, dari,
kurta etc

4 Central silk h/l & h/c
shg Bihar India Handloom Brand , BR/203/2024 North puraini

jagdishpur bihar Tussar silk saree

5
The dar pashmina
handloom weavers

industrial coope

Jammu
and

kashmir
Others ,

23/43 nowshera
sangam jammu

and kashmir

Kani shawl,
pashmina,

woolen shawls,
etc

6
M/s nikhat bunkar

kargha udyog sahkari
samiti ltd.

Uttar
pradesh(w) Others ,

Bhojpur
khaddar bazar,

bhojpur bhojpur
uttar pradesh(w)

Cooperative
society

7 Vinayak swyam
sahyata samuh

Uttar
pradesh(w) Others ,

Gurana road
baraut baraut
baraut uttar
pradesh(w)

Handloom bed
sheet /rug

8 Shabnam swayam
sahayta samuh

Uttar
pradesh(w) Others ,

Kidwai nagar
baraut baraut

uttar pradesh(w)

Handloom bed
sheet /rug

9 Guli afshan pashmina
handloom

Jammu
and

kashmir
Others ,

Batapora
kanihama dar

mohallah
magam jammu

and kashmir

Pashmina
kanishawl stols

mufflers etc
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10
Golden hathkargha
audyogik utpadan

sahkari samiti

Uttar
pradesh(w) Others ,

Buapur natthu
dhampur bijnor

buapur nattu
dhampur uttar

pradesh(w)

Bedsheet

11
Handloom weavers
cluster development

society

Uttar
pradesh(w) Others ,

Budhanpur
budhanpur

budhanpur uttar
pradesh(w)

Bedsheet

12 Baba swayam sahayta
samuh

Uttar
pradesh(w) Others ,

Sarkular road
patti chaudhran
baraut baraut

uttar pradesh(w)

Handloom bed
sheet /rug

13
The lone pashmina
handloom weavers

industrial coop

Jammu
and

kashmir
Others ,

Saidapora
eidgah eidgah

jammu and
kashmir

Pashmina
kanishawl weaver

14
Baba shawls

handloom kanishawl
weavers

Jammu
and

kashmir
Others ,

Warapora
soibug badgam
badgam jammu

and kashmir

Kanishawl

15 Himgiri swyam sahyta
samuh

Uttar
pradesh(w) Others ,

Nehru road
baraut baraut
baraut uttar
pradesh(w)

Handloom bed
sheet /rug

16
Himaliya kanishawl
handloom weavers

industrial co

Jammu
and

kashmir
Others ,

59 noorabad
beerwah jammu

and kashmir
Kanishawl

17
Shadab prathmik

bunkar swavlambi
sahkari samiti lt

Bihar India Handloom Brand , BR/008/2016
Badi khanjarpur

khanjarpur
barari bihar

Saree

18
Subzaar pashmina

kanishawl and raffal
handloom wea

Jammu
and

kashmir
Others ,

Chayera gune
narbal magam
magam jammu

and kashmir

Kanishawl
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19
The universal

pashmina handloom
weavers industrial

Jammu
and

kashmir
Others ,

Iqbal colony
eidgah iqbal

colony eidgah
safa kadal
jammu and

kashmir

Kani shawl,
pashmina,

woolen shawls,
etc

20
M/s. shaheen bunkar
kargh udyog sahkari

samiti ltd

Uttar
pradesh(w) Others ,

Bhojpur jama
masjid,

maniharan,
bhojpur bhojpur
uttar pradesh(w)

Copretive socity

21 Mahira swayam
sahayta samuh

Uttar
pradesh(w) Others ,

Jain nager
gurana road
baraut baraut
baraut uttar
pradesh(w)

Handloom bed
sheet /rug

22
Golden flower

pashmina kanishawl
handloom w i c

Jammu
and

kashmir
Others ,

Batapora
kanihama

magam budgam
magam magam

jammu and
kashmir

Kanishawl

23 Phulvati swayam
sahayata samuh

Uttar
pradesh(w) Others ,

Sarurpur kala
baghpat

sarurpur kala
baraut uttar
pradesh(w)

Handloom bed
sheet /rug

24 Neha swayam
sahayata samuh

Uttar
pradesh(w) Others ,

Gaon -malakpur
baraut gaon-

malakpur-baraut
baraut uttar
pradesh(w)

Handloom bed
sheet /rug

25
The new basant

handloom cooperative
industrial (pr

Delhi Others ,

C-20, sawan
park ashok vihar

bharat nagar
delhi

Bed sheet
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